



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6589/2025 & CM APPL. 29833/2025, CM APPL.
29834/2025

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel for GNCTD Services
with Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms.Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms.Aliza Alam, Mr.Mohnish
Sehrawat and Mr.Amitoj
Chadha, Advs.

versus

KANHAIYA KUMARRespondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **16.05.2025**

Re-list on 26th May, 2025 in the 'Supplementary List'

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 16, 2025/sg/ik

Click here to check corrigendum, if any